County Monthly Motor Fuel Tax Fund Allotment

Allotment to Counties of Motor Fuel Tax paid into the State Treasury during the month of December 2019 from the

Motor Fuel Tax Fund

Allotment Date

Allotment to Counties having less than 1 Million Inhabitants
Allotment to Counties having 1,000,000 or more inhabitants
Motor Vehicle Fees Collected in -2018

Quota Per Dollar

County Vehicle Fees
Adams $14,063,813.00
Alexander $1,091,418.00
Bond $3,297,000.00
Boone $9,668,350.00
Brown $1,971,953.00
Bureau $7,768,051.00
Calhoun $1,338,967.00
Carroll $4,106,870.00
Cass $2,889,646.00
Champaign $29,495,488.00
Christian $7,035,684.00
Clark $3,857,272.00
Clay $3,121,314.00
Clinton $8,180,365.00
Coles $8,178,087.00
Cook

Crawford $3,874,288.00
Cumberland $2,202,495.00
DeKalb $17,649,349.00
DeWitt $3,427,198.00
Douglas $4,070,106.00
DuPage $181,005,774.00
Edgar $3,709,686.00
Edwards $2,342,987.00
Effingham $9,433,859.00
Fayette $4,484,103.00
Ford $2,936,190.00
Franklin $7,068,570.00
Fulton $6,724,916.00
Gallatin $1,479,741.00
Greene $3,144,638.00
Grundy $12,049,123.00
Hamilton $1,874,868.00
Hancock $4,360,606.00
Hardin $744,850.00
Henderson $1,822,065.00

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=12/31/2019

1/8/2020 7:40:15 AM

12/31/2019

$12,374,153.00
$11,337,893.88
$1,399,768,039.00

0.0088401454

Motor Fuel Tax Fund

$124,326.15
$9,648.29
$29,145.96
$85,469.62
$17,432.35
$68,670.70
$11,836.66
$36,305.33
$25,544.89
$260,744.40
$62,196.47
$34,098.85
$27,592.87
$72,315.62
$72,295.48

$11,337,893.88

$34,249.27
$19,470.38
$156,022.81
$30,296.93
$35,980.33
$1,600,117.35
$32,794.16
$20,712.35
$83,396.69
$39,640.12
$25,956.35
$62,487.19
$59,449.24
$13,081.13
$27,799.06
$106,516.00
$16,574.11
$38,548.39
$6,584.58
$16,107.32

Page 1 of 3



County Monthly Motor Fuel Tax Fund Allotment

County
Henry
Iroquois
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Johnson
Kane
Kankakee
Kendall
Knox
Lake
LaSalle
Lawrence
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macoupin
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mason
Massac
McDonough
McHenry
McLean
Menard
Mercer
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Moultrie
Ogle
Peoria
Perry
Piatt

Pike

Pope
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Richland

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=12/31/2019

1/8/2020 7:40:15 AM

Vehicle Fees
$10,548,482.00
$7,080,259.00
$8,777,158.00
$2,395,755.00
$6,696,333.00
$4,311,006.00
$5,115,485.00
$2,265,075.00
$88,255,649.00
$19,476,272.00
$20,980,764.00
$8,663,250.00

$121,314,965.00

$21,857,408.00
$2,808,888.00
$6,526,689.00
$7,637,145.00
$5,436,770.00
$19,285,264.00
$10,459,537.00
$46,856,469.00
$7,339,803.00
$2,751,136.00
$3,178,488.00
$2,450,858.00
$4,826,532.00
$57,868,040.00
$30,841,770.00
$2,674,480.00
$3,616,482.00
$7,305,009.00
$5,909,285.00
$6,872,579.00
$3,155,341.00
$11,006,835.00
$31,627,573.00
$3,689,457.00
$3,596,815.00
$3,991,887.00
$708,105.00
$1,041,844.00
$1,464,947.00
$6,454,653.00
$3,430,023.00

Motor Fuel Tax Fund

$93,250.11
$62,590.52
$77,591.35
$21,178.82
$59,196.56
$38,109.92
$45,221.63
$20,023.59
$780,192.77
$172,173.08
$185,473.00
$76,584.39
$1,072,441.93
$193,222.66
$24,830.98
$57,696.88
$67,513.47
$48,061.84
$170,484.54
$92,463.83
$414,218.00
$64,884.93
$24,320.44
$28,098.30
$21,665.94
$42,667.24
$511,561.89
$272,645.73
$23,642.79
$31,970.23
$64,577.34
$52,238.94
$60,754.60
$27,893.67
$97,302.02
$279,592.34
$32,615.34
$31,796.37
$35,288.86
$6,259.75
$9,210.05
$12,950.34
$57,060.07
$30,321.90
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County
Rock Island
Saline
Sangamon
Schuyler
Scott
Shelby

St Clair
Stark
Stephenson
Tazewell
Union
Vermilion
Wabash
Warren
Washington
Wayne
White
Whiteside
Will
Williamson
Winnebago
Woodford

Vehicle Fees
$23,993,390.00
$4,697,380.00
$35,095,812.00
$1,578,562.00
$1,157,344.00
$4,843,862.00
$45,664,064.00
$1,496,691.00
$8,773,859.00
$25,314,907.00
$3,114,048.00
$12,974,148.00
$2,239,273.00
$3,360,924.00
$4,033,797.00
$3,684,108.00
$3,455,114.00
$10,813,443.00
$122,156,691.00
$11,596,254.00
$48,237,917.00
$8,466,196.00
Totals: $1,399,768,039.00

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=12/31/2019

1/8/2020 7:40:15 AM

Motor Fuel Tax Fund

$212,105.06
$41,525.52
$310,252.08
$13,954.72
$10,231.09
$42,820.44
$403,676.97
$13,230.97
$77,562.19
$223,787.46
$27,528.64
$114,693.35
$19,795.50
$29,711.06
$35,659.35
$32,568.05
$30,543.71
$95,592.41
$1,079,882.91
$102,512.57
$426,430.20
$74,842.40

$23,712,046.88
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